
Rule 4.34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 
company 

(b) insert full name(s} 

and addresses 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter’s name, 
| Address and reference 

(if any) 

Form 4.20 

S.95/99 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s 

Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

For official use 

LI_I 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

5692802 

Name of Company 

{a)ldea! Building Solutions (UK) 

Limited 

We (b) — lan Bull, of lan Bull & Co., 

South Suffolk Business Centre, Alexandra Road 

Sudbury, Suffolk CO10 2ZX 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the 
company’s affairs as at (c) 9 February 2009 

Signed Date \h EL Yoo 

For Official Use 
Liquidation Section Post Room 

lan Bull & Co., 

South Suffolk Business Centre 
Alexandra Road, Sudbury 

Suffolk CO10 2ZX 

Tel 01787 374667 

A umn 
48/02/2009 A483 

COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4.34-CVL 

{a) Insert name and 

occupation 

{b) Insert full address 

Form 4.19 

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

Statement as to affairs of Ideal Building Solutions (UK) Limited 

on the Sth February 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Affidavit 

This Affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or 
Commissioner of Oaths when you have completed the rest of the form 

(a) Peter Pesci, Small Works Builder 

of (b) 1 Herringsweil Road, Kentford, Newmarket, Suffolk CB8 70S 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked 2-5 
are to the best of my knowledge a full, true and complete statement as 

to the affairs of the above named company as at 9 February 2009, the 
date of the resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on 
business as small works builders 

Swom at 23 Fries St Sedbus Sure 

Date al W Vebrve, Fees sionatuend oe 

Before me Chas 

CATREOU  KAlred 

CSeictdhgy Commissioner of Oaths 

Sefore swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly 

requested to make sure that the full name, address and description of the 

Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings out or other alterations in 

the printed form. Adeficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will 

mean that it is refused by the court, and will need to be reswom 



A---Summary of assets Page 2 

Book Estimated 

Assets Value to realise 
£ £ 

Assets specifically pledged:- 

0 0 

Surplus/ (Shortfall) carried down 

Assets not specifically pledged:- 

Book debts 29,000] Uncertain 

Chattel assets 1,421 500 

Cash at bank 2,948 2,948 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £ 33369 3448 

Signatute f | y \ Date AU 

chen 



Page 3 

Ai__ Summary of liabilities 
Estimated 
to realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 

creditors (carried from page A) £ 3448 

Liabilities 
Preferential creditors:- £ 

Arrears of pay - J Cox 800 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ 2,648 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable £ 
(to carry forward) | 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ n/a 

£ 

Estimated deficiency of assets after floating charges £ 2,648 

£ 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable Wa 

(Brought down) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets available 
for unsecured non-preferentia! creditors £ 2,648 

Non-preferential claims:- 

Employee's non-pref arrears 568 

HMRC VAT 4,366 
HMRC PAYE/NI 39,673 

National Westminster Bank 29,705 

Peter Pesci 599 
Philip Pesci 32 

Trade creditors 49,773| 124716 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £) (122,068) 

Issued and called up capital:- £ 

Ordinary shares £1 each 1 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £[ (122,069) 

Signature / OD: Date AlUA 
